Laundry and Dry Cleaning Services for the Murfreesboro Police and Fire & Rescue Departments. 

2.2 Background Information. 

The total number of personnel authorized for laundry/dry cleaning services in the Murfreesboro Police 
Department at present is approximately two hundred thirty-one (231). In the Murfreesboro Police 
Department, all uniformed personnel are presently authorized to have five (5) uniforms laundered/dry 
cleaned each week. Plainclothes personnel are presently authorized to have five (5) sets of clothes 
(shirts/blouses, pants/slacks, blazers/jackets or suits) laundered/dry cleaned each week.